In consideration of the Government agreeing to give to the entrepreneur under
the aggregate amount of (Six Crores eight lakhs thirty nine thousand

six hundred and sixty nine rupees only) as and by way of the Infrastructure
Development Capital Investment subsidy on the entrepreneurs creating the

fixed assets of Rs.243358677/- (Rupees Twenty four Crores thirty three Lacs fifty
eight Thousand six hundred and seventy seven rupees only) for the

purpose of the said unit at village - Manuwapali, Post - Jamgaon, Raigarh (C.G.). The
entrepreneurs do and each of them both there by Government

with the Governor as under :-

1-Â Â xxx xxxÂ Â Â Â Â xxx

2.Â Â xxxÂ Â xxxÂ Â Â xxx

3.Â Â xxxÂ Â xxxÂ Â Â xxx

4.Â Â xxxÂ Â xxxÂ Â Â xxx

5.Â Â xxxÂ Â xxxÂ Â Â xxx

6.Â Â xxxÂ Â Â xxxÂ Â xxx

7- The said sum of Rs.60839669/-(Six crores eight lakhs thirty nine thousand six
hundred and sixty-nine rupees only) or such part there of as may

have been till then paid by the Government to the entrepreneurs shall became
forthwith repayable by the entrepreneurs to the Government in each and

every of the following events namely:-

a- If any information furnished by the entrepreneurs in their applications for the